

LPA No.81 of 2017.

14.10. 2019. Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Ms. Svaneel Jaswal and Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to ascertain the status of the parties. As prayed for, list on **04.11.2019.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

14th October, 2019.
(krt)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge