

**LPA No. 81 of 2017**

04.11.2019 Present : Mr. Aashish Kumar, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Asstt. A.G. for the respondents-state.

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

As prayed for, list on **06.11.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> November, 2019  
(sanjeev)