

LPA No.81/2017

13.11.2019 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Narender Guleria & Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2/ State.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.3 to 10.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, learned counsel, submits that appellant Ram Kishan has since expired. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time for taking consequential steps.

List on 24.12.2019.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

**November 13, 2019** (KS)