

LPA No.81 of 2017

24.12.2019 Present: Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.J.K. Verma and Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has moved an application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List after four weeks.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 24, 2019
(vt)