

LPA No. 81 of 2017

09.01.2020 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, with M/s. Adarsh K. Sharma & Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

CMP(M)s No. 25 & 26 of 2020

By way of these applications, the applicants, i.e. legal representatives of deceased appellant – Ram Kishan, who is stated to have died on 22nd April, 2017, have prayed themselves to be brought on record substituting the deceased appellant and continue the proceedings, after condoning the delay in filing the said application.

For the reason stated in the application {CMP (M) No. 25 of 2020} that the applicants were not aware of the pendency of the litigation and in the interest of justice, both the applications are allowed, the delay in filing CMP (M) No. 25 of 2020 is condoned and the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant, as detailed in para 2 of CMP (M) No. 25 of 2020, are ordered to be brought on record. Amended memo of parties be filed

-: 2 :-

within two weeks. Both the applications are disposed of accordingly.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

January 09, 2020
(rajni)