

LPA No.81 of 2017

10.09.2020 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants, through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Addl. A.Gs. for respondents No.1 and 2/State, through video conferencing.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10, through video conferencing.

Fresh steps for the service of unserved respondents be taken within a period of two weeks, as prayed for.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

September 10, 2020 (KS)