

**Ram Kishan (deceased) through LRs Balbir Singh
and others vs. State of H.P. and others.**

LPA No. 81 of 2017.

09.04.2024. Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent Nos. 3 to 10.

List before the appropriate Bench on **30.04.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 09, 2024.
(krt)