

Ram Krishan (deceased) through Lrs Balbir Singh
& others vs. State of HP & others

LPA No. 81 of 2017

03.07.2024 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for
the appellants.
 Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General
with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional
Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan &
Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for
respondent No. 2.

None for respondents no. 3 to 10.

List on **05.08.2024**.

Ramachandra Rao)

(M.S.
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

03.07.2024
(hemlata)