

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs vs. State of
H.P. & Others**

LPA No.81 of 2017

14.11.2024 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellants, list on 26th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 14, 2024
(vt)