

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs Vs.
State of H.P. & Others.**

LPA No.81 of 2017

Item No. D-31

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Subham, Advocate, for Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants prays for accommodation.

List on **23.06.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

7th May, 2025
(priti)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**