

Item No. D-25

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs
Versus State of H.P. & others.**

LPA No. 81 of 2017

17.07.2025

Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 10.

There is no appearance on behalf of the
appellants. In the interest of justice, proceedings
are deferred to **21.08.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

July 17, 2025
(hemlata)