

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs Vs. State of
H.P. and others.**

LPA No.81 of 2017

Item No. (D-34)

13.10.2025

Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

None for respondents No.3 to 10.

Keeping in view the fact that the Special Division Bench has to assemble at 03:00 pm and none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3 to 10. The proceedings are deferred for **01.12.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

13th October, 2025
(munish thakur)