

Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No. 81 of 2017

Item No. D-46

10.12.2025

Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of the sad demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.D. Sood, former Judge of this Court.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **07.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

10th December, 2025
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**