

Item No. D-7

Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs vs.
State of H.P. & others

LPA No. 81 of 2017

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents
No. 3 to 10.

At the request of learned vice counsel for
respondents No. 3 to 10, list on **30.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

25th April, 2026
(kck)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge