

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs Vs.
State of H.P. & Others.**

Item No. (D-5)

LPA No.81 of 2017

30.05.2026

Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 2-State.

Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

A request has been made on behalf of the arguing counsel for the appellants on account of the Panchayat Elections taking place.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **20.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

30th May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)