

**Ram Krishan (deceased) through LRs Vs.
State of HP and Ors.**

LPA No.81 of 2017

Item No.D-5

22.08.2026

Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

Learned Addl. Advocate General seeks further time to comply with the order dated 18.07.2026. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **19.09.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd August, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)